
I

Corrigendum No. 5 to Rates Master Circular/Weighment/2014/0

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (3fR'ff :tHCfiH)

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (tt-r;Hsm'l:q)
(RAILWAYBOARD~~

No. TC-V20171109/5 New Delhi, dt. 01 .03.2019

General Manager
All Zonal Railways

Sub: Dispensation from mandatory(100%) weighment in the case of container rake
loaded with containers carrying standard bags of uniform size

Ref: (i) Rates Master Circular/Weighment/20 14/0
(ii) Addendum-3 dt.24.11.20 17 of Rates Master Circular/Weighment/20 14/0
(iii) Corrigendum No.4 dt.18.0S.20 18 of Rates Master Circular/Weighment/2014/0

In terms of Addendum under reference (ii), guidelines regarding dispensation from
mandatory( 100%) weighment in the case of container rake loaded with container carrying
standard bags of uniform size have been issued. These guidelines are valid upto 31.03.2019 as
per Corrigendum No.4 under reference (iii).

The matter has been reviewed and it has been decided to extend the currency of above-
mentioned guidelines beyond 31.03.2019 till further advice.

This issues in consultation with Traffic Transportation Dte. and with the concurrence Of
Finance Dte. of Ministry of Railways.

SJ:1J,,/~
--/~~·/5

(Shilpi Bishnoi)
Director Traffic Commercial(Rates)

Railway Board

No. TC-1/20171109/S New Delhi, dt. O( .03.2019

Copy to:
1. Principal Financial Adviser, All Zonal Railways
2. Dy.C&AG(Rlys), Room No.222, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi.

~~ .~.\1
for Financial cimmissioner, Railways

1

-------~;



Corrigendum No. 5 to Rates Master Circular/Weighment/2014/0

No. TC-I/20171109/5 New Delhi, dt. o} .03.2019

CoPY to:
1. Principal Chief Commercial Manager, All Zonal Railways
2. Principal Chief Operations Manager, All Zonal Railways
3. Managing Director, CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21.
4. Chief Admn. Officer, FOIS, Camp:CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21
5. MD, KRCL, Belapur Bhavan, Sector-I I, CBD BeJapur, Navi Mumbai-400614.
6. Director General, National Academy of Indian Railways, Vadodara.
7. General Secy., IRCA, New Delhi.
8. Director, IRITM, Hardoi Bye-pass Road, Kanausi, Manaknagar, Lucknow-226011
9. Chief Commissioner of Railway Safety, Lucknow.

~ '6~'SI:J.i~
(Shilpi Bishnoi)

Director Traffic Commercial(Rates)
Railway Board

('opvJor lDformatio[l:
CRB, MT, FC, Railway Board
AM(C), AM(T), AM(IT), PED(F), PED(TT/M), PED(Vig.), PED(AcCL), EDTC/R, EDPG,
ED(C&IS), EDFM, EDTT(S), EDTT(F), ED(Coal), EDFC, EDVT, ED(Coord)/MOS(G),
OSD/MR, DFM, DFC, DPG, DF(CCA) Railway Board
TC(R), TC(CR), F(C), Safety Branches, Railway Board

2


